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PERFORMANCE OF WORKS UNDERTAKEN UNDER PMGSY
Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether national level quality monitors have carried out any inspection of the works executed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether around 35 percent works have been found unsatisfactory, and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b): During the period January, 2007 to December, 2009, National Quality Monitors (NQMs) have inspected 2,542 completed works and 11,453 ongoing works.

(c): No Sir. Out of the works inspected, 18% of the ongoing works and 10% of the completed works were found unsatisfactory.

(d): The findings of the NQMs have been shared with the State Governments and they have been asked to take necessary action on these observations and send Action Taken Report to National Rural Road Development Agency (NRRDA).
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